
Minutes of n meeting of the Town Board of the Town 
of Riverhead, held in the Town Office, on Saturday, November 
7 ,1931 at lO.A.M. 

Present:-
Dennis G. Homan, Supervisor. 
Robert Burnside, 
William L. Miller, 
Everett M. Frederick, 
Albert W. Conklin, Justices of the Peace. 
Milton L. Burna, Town Clerk. 

Charles 0. Downs, Town Superintendent of Highways 
and Raymond C. Velch,Town Superintendent of Highways Elect 
were present. 

On motion duly made and seconded it was Resolved 
That the following appropriations be and the same hereby 
ar e made for the tax levy for the year 1932 and be it 
fu rther Resolved that the Supervisor be and he hereby is 
di rected to present the same to the Board of Supervisors 
to be included in the tax warrant: 

Highway Bonds and Interest 
Wat er District No. 1 
Water District No.2 
Fi re District 
Forest Fires 
Si dewalk District 

~ 17,575.75 
8,000.00 
3,100.00 

17,075.56 
500.00 J--

375.00 
150.00 St . Peters Hospital 

Historical Society Maintenance of grounds 150.00 r 
151,386.00 

300.00 I/ 
47,770.00 

250.00 ~ 
3,278.40 

325.00 

Schools 
emorial Day & Post Rent 

Certificates of indebtedness 
Conservation of Health 
Voting Machines 
Memorial Stone - nepaira Total ~250,235.72 

I tem No. 1. 
Item No. 3. 
Item No. 4. 

Highway 

Maintenance of Highways 
Machinery Fund 

89,700.00 
7,000.00 

For salary and expenses 
Town Superintendant & Deputy 4,000.00 



Item No.4 Continued 
Trees $2000.00 

3000.00 
1500.00 

for 

Engineer services 
Maintenance of Town Dumps 

Item No. 4 Total$10,500.00 

Total Highway $107.200.00 

Included in Item No. 1, are the following 
permanent improvements: 
Curbs & Gutters -East Main St.Bronk Hill 
Curbs & Gutters -E·1.st Main St. 
Drainage system Roanoke Avenue 
Curbs & Gutters Griffing Avenue 
Curbs & Gutters -East Main North side 
Curbs & Gutters - Roanoke Avenue 
Curbs & Gutters - West Main Street 
Curbs & Gutters iecellaneous 
For Town Dock at South Jamesport Total 

amounts 

~ 1,500 
1,000. 
3,200. 
3,000. 
3,000. 
1,000. 
3,000. 
2,500. 
3,000 

$21,200. 

A roll call vote on the foregoing resolution was as 

follows : 
Justice Burnside 
Justice Miller 
Justice Frederick 
Justice Conklin 
To\m Clerk Burns 
Supervisor Homan 

Votes 
Votes 
Votes 
Votes 
Votes 
Votes 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes. 

Total Vote Yes 6 Nay O. 

The resolution was thereupon declared duly carried. 

On motion duly made,seconded and carried the meeting 
adjourned to meet on Vednesday November 35,1931 at 2 P.M. 

~~· 
Milton L. Burns, 

To·m Clerk. 


